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Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in Himanchal Pradesh.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the 19,831 villages in our state?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Himanchal Pradesh be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your Sub-Tahsil, There are several ways
for you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village,
each day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would
pray from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you
would pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for
all the villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page
and start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then
returning to the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray
for one prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example,
on Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your Sub-Tahsil. Then
Monday, praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you
can simply pray for one village per day until you work through all the
villages and all the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were
encouraged to circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the
results of their efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in
each of the prayer points for all the villages in your Sub-Tahsil.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, Sub-Tahsils,
and districts of Himanchal Pradesh.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, Sub-Tahsils, and districts.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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00867900
00849100
00857400
00860500
00863100
00852100
00853200
00854300
00858200
00849700
00861500
00847400
00854700
00865000
00850700
00867600
00859500
00857300
00865200
00853100
00852400
00849300
00851000
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Name

Agli Charand
Anah
Badhoo
Badhu

Bag

Baga

Bah
Bahwa
Baihari
Baila
Bakhdog
Bakhli
Balhari
Banalijan
Bara

Bari Charand
Barjohru
Bassa
Batah Dhar
Batand
Bataser
Batoli
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00867400
00866200
00862900
00865900
00851800
00859700
00857900
00863200
00862400
00863800
00866900
00848400
00864000
00848000
00863400
00851300
00862500
00847500
00853000
00850100
00850800
00853800
00852600
00853500

Chachyot

Bharandhi
Bhaura
Bhurla
Bukhras
Burahta
Chachyot
Chail
Chandyas
Chatruhan
Chaun Doghra
Chawali
Chhaprahan
Chhen Megal
Chhol

Dpf Golhan
Dpf Babag
Dpf Bakharyar
Dpf Bakhli
Dpf Bakora
Dpf.Baniur
Dpf Bara

Dpf Bassi Fungar

Dpf.Bhalot
Dpf Biradhar
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00856200
00856400
00858700
00866500
00865100
00855700
00848600
00861900
00864900
00864500
00868100
00860600
00862300
00863600
00856000
00856500
00863900
00862700
00850600
00853300
00855000
00859100
00862200
00863700

Chachyot

Dpf Chaili

Dpf Chakriala
Dpfchamyani
Dpf Chulinal
Dpf Churagati
Dpf Dalaug
Dpf.Daran

Dpf Darudeo
Dpf Dent

Dpf Deot

Dpf Devidarh
Dpf Dhamech
Dpf Dhar

Dpf Dhar Kanjihra
Dpf Dharot
Dpf Gadhiman
Dpf Gadon Nal
Dpf Gani

Dpf Gawar
Dpf Haleenu
Dpf Jabrat

Dpf Jayog

Dpf Jhuradi
Dpf Kamrunag
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00864200
00865400
00848900
00858600
00850500
00849900
00861100
00863500
00854400
00858400
00847800
00864100
00859600
00853700
00852900
00867700
00848100
00851400
00859000
00854800
00854200
00866800
00864700
00855800

Chachyot

Dpf Kandhi

Dpf Kandhli
Dpf.Kanjiyuri
Dpfkharsi

Dpf Kotlu
Dpf.Ladu Tunger
Dpf Latogali
Dpf Lot Pukhar
Dpf Machhrot
Dpf Mahithana
Dpf.Manjhan
Dpf Narhe

Dpf Odi
Dpf.Parala

Dpf Patikri

Dpf Poinal
Dpf.Saroa

Dpf Sidh Chalau
Dpf Tand
Dpf.Tarlaja

Dpf Tharadhar
Dpf Tokharna
Dpf Tung Rasan
Dadoh
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00860900
00860800
00851200
00848200
00847700
00858900
00854900
00857000
00849500
00853400
00866400
00852800
00853900
00867800
00867300
00851700
00866600
00861800

Chachyot

Dpf Nandgarh
Shilhnu

Sianj

Surah

Tandi

Tandi
Taraur
Thachi
Thamlah
Tharjun
Thunagala
Tikar

Tikar

Parayi Dhar
Tikhu Doghra
Tikkari
Tokhar

Tuna
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00860300
00852300
00852500
00852700
00859300
00858800
00865600
00860400
00866300
00868000
00849400
00865700
00849200
00856700
00864400
00861600
00847900
00863300
00847600
00851600
00864600
00861400
00851500
00867100

Pabo
Pangliur
Pansir
Parwara
Pathan
Pipali Tandi
Port
Rajot
Rani
Riyala
Ropa
Ruhal
Sadan
Salahar
Samnos
Sandoa
Saroa
Saryach
Saula
Seri

Seri
Shala
Sheglagalu
Shilhi Sha
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00849800
00855600
00848700
00857500
00861700
00855300
00861000
00854600
00859900
00860200
00863000
00858500
00860000
00854000
00856300
00852200
00865300
00856600
00850900
00851100
00862100
00866700
00850300
00857800

Dalikar
Dan
Daran
Dari

Dari
Delag Tikri
Deola
Deoli
Dhagwan
Dhaniut
Dhishti(11
Dughal
Fagnyar
Fagraut
Fangwar
Fanipra
Futijan
Gadhiman
Gadhwar
Gawar
Ger
Ghalot
Ghana
Ghiyahan
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00866100
00855400
00855500
00861300
00865800
00859200
00848800
00864300
00867500
00852000
00865500
00857200
00857700
00862000
00850000
00851900
00858100
00850200
00855200
00857100
00849000
00860100
00859400
00854100

Chachyot

Ghusnu
Gohar
Harhali
Jabal
Jahal
Jayog
Kandhi
Kandhi
Kandhi Galu
Kandhi Tili
Kandhli
Kandhol
Karao
Karnala
Kashan
Kathla
Katlog
Katwandhi
Katwandhi
Kharsi
Kheog
Kilang

Kot

Kotla Khanula
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00862800
00849600
00855100
00866000
00848300
00862600
00856800
00855900
00856900
00867200
00868200
00864800
00867000
00850400
00856100
00860700
00857600
00848500
00854500
00853600
00858300
00861200
00859800
00858000

Chachyot

Kunsot

Kut
Kuthehar
Kutla

Lot

Lot
Majhothi
Mandap
Dpf Kapahri
Mangwara
Manjhali Charand
Marhawala
Mathiana
Muratan
Musrani
Nachhet
Naihra
Nandi
Narhali
Naugraon
Naun
Nendhal
Nougraun
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